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1. Paragraph 1.1.1 says rates are firm for one year. However, paragraph 3.5 states prices 
may be increased with 60 days' notice prior to the end of the initial 3-year period. Are 
prices firm for 3 years, or just the first year? 

 
Answer:  The terms of this contract with the Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Office (HCSO) are 
intended to cover an initial period of three years from the date of award. We request that pricing 
remain firm for the first year of this initial three-year term. After the first year, a price escalation 
or increase may be requested outside of the renewal process, subject to review and potential 
approval based on the justification provided, as outlined in paragraph 3.5. 
 

2.  Will the assembled kits be placed as one order or would they be split into multiple 
orders?  If multiple orders, would they be pre-planned time increments or sporadic 
orders? 

 
Answer:  The Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Office (HCSO) will order these items on an as-
needed basis, which may result in sporadic bulk or split orders. If your question pertains to 
required preparation time, please indicate this in Appendix II- Pricing Matrix. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


